



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-774 **Version**: 1

Type: Land Use Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/26/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/10/2019 Final action:

Title: PDC17-047 & PD18-015 - Planned Development Zoning and Planned Development Permit for Real

Property Located at 1330, 1388 and 1410 South Bascom Avenue.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Presentation, 3. Attachment, 4. Ordinance, 5. (a) Resolution, 6. (c) Resolution, 7.

Letters from the Public redacted, 8. Letter from the Public-VTA

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2019	1	City Council		

PDC17-047 & PD18-015 - Planned Development Zoning and Planned Development Permit for Real Property Located at 1330, 1388 and 1410 South Bascom Avenue.

- (a) Adopt a resolution adopting the South Bascom Gateway Station Project Mitigated Negative Declaration, for which an Initial Study was prepared, and adopting a related Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, all in accordance with the California Environmental Quality, Act, as amended (CEQA).
- (b) Approve an ordinance rezoning (File No. PDC17-047) an approximately 6.98-gross acre site generally located on the northeast corner of South Bascom Avenue and Southwest Expressway (1330, 1388, and 1410 South Bascom Avenue; APNs: 282-26-007, 282-26-011, and 282-26-012) from the CP Commercial Pedestrian Zoning District to the CP(PD) Planned Development Zoning District.
- (c) Adopt a resolution approving a Planned Development Permit (File No. PD18-015), subject to conditions, to allow the demolition of approximately 76,894 square feet of existing commercial buildings, and the construction of an approximately 200,000-square foot commercial building, 590 residential units, an alternative parking arrangement (tandem parking), and the removal of 17 on-site ordinance size trees, one on-site non-ordinance size tree, and three ordinance size street trees.

CEQA: Mitigated Negative Declaration for the South Bascom Gateway Station Project, Files Nos. PDC17-047 and PD18-015. Planning Commission recommends approval (6-0-0). Council District 6. (Planning, Building and Code Enforcement)